TOP \$160.00 1171426

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the ASSIGNEE'S ADDRESS previously recorded on Reel 021096 Frame 0202. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Norbert GOLDMANN	06/02/2008	
Luise BARTLING	06/02/2008	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FAIVELEY TRANSPORT	
Street Address:	143, Boulevard Anatole France	
City:	Saint-Denis	
State/Country:	FRANCE	
Postal Code:	93200	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11714264
Application Number:	12066297
Patent Number:	7128284
Patent Number:	6938935

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (305)830-2605

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 305-830-2600

Email: ajohnson@fggbb.com

Correspondent Name: FLEIT GIBBONS GUTMAN BONGINI & BIANCO PL

Address Line 1: 21355 EAST DIXIE HIGHWAY

Address Line 2: SUITE 115

Address Line 4: MIAMI, FLORIDA 33180

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 759-SONN

PATENT

500745632 REEL: 022052 FRAME: 0602

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Paul D. Bianco
Total Attachments: 8	
source=_0105154604_001#page1.tif	
source=_0105154604_001#page2.tif	
source=_0105154604_001#page3.tif	
source=_0105154604_001#page4.tif	
source=_0105154604_001#page5.tif	
source=_0105154604_001#page6.tif	
source=img-090105210406#page1.tif	
source=img-090105210406#page2.tif	

PATENT REEL: 022052 FRAME: 0603

		PATENT ASSIGNMEN	T .	
Electronic Version v Stylesheet Version		06/16/2008 500567010		
SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	/ DATA	T.		
Name		Name	Execution Date	
Norbert GOLDMANN		:	06/02/2008	
Luise BARTLING			06/02/2008	
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA		. 22.0.0.0.0.0.0.0.0.0.0.0.0.0.0.0.0.0.0	
Name:	FAIVELEY TRANSI	PORT		
Street Address:	143 Boulevard Ana	tole		
City:	Saint-Denis			
State/Country:	FRANCE	:		
Postal Code:	93200			
PROPERTY NUMBER			1	;
Property T		Numb	er	
Application Number:		1264		
Application Number:	12066	3297		
Patent Number:	71282	284		5
Patent Number:	69389	935		ě
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA	!		
Fax Number: Correspondence will a Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	305-830-2600 ajohnson@fgg	then the fax attempt is unsuccession bb.com NS GUTMAN BONGINI & BIANCO HIGHWAY		
Correspondence will a Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	be sent via US Mail w 305-830-2600 ajohnson@fgg : FLEIT GIBBON 21355 E. DIXIE SUITE 115 MIAMI, FLORII	then the fax attempt is unsuccession bb.com NS GUTMAN BONGINI & BIANCO HIGHWAY		

PATENT REEL: 022052 FRAME: 0604 USPTO 3/16/2008 3:31:40 PM PAGE 003 Fax Server

TO:FLEIT GIBBONS GUTMAN BONGINI & BIANCO COMPANY: 21355 E. DIXIE HIGHWAY

Total Attachments: 4

source=_0616100104_001#page1.tif

source=_0616100104_001#page2.tif

source=_0616100104_001#page3.tif

source=_0616100104_001#page4.tif

PATENT

REEL: 022052 FRAME: 0605

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Norbert GOLDMANN and Luise BARTLING ("G&B"), collectively referred to as ASSIGNORS, whose addresses are as stated underneath our signatures below, are the owners (each having a 100% undivided interest) of the patent applications and patents listed on Exhibit A ("the G&B inventions"), by virtue of prior assignments.

and, WHEREAS, FAIVELEY TRANSPORT, ASSIGNEE, having an address at 143, Boulevard Anatole France, 93200 Saint-Denis, France, is desirous of obtaining the ASSIGNORS' entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said G&B inventions:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Norbert GOLDMANN and Luise BARTLING, the said ASSIGNORS, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the ASSIGNORS' entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said G&B inventions, including all rights to sue for and collect past, present, and future damages and to seek and obtain injunctive or any other relief for infringement of the G&B inventions, and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof.

AND said ASSIGNORS HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any Official whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND said ASSIGNORS HEREBY covenant and agree that said ASSIGNORS have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that said ASSIGNORS have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND said ASSIGNORS HEREBY further covenant and agree that said ASSIGNORS will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to them respecting said G&B inventions, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said G&B inventions in all countries.

AND said ASSIGNORS HEREBY grants the firm of Fleit Gibbons Gutman Bongini & Bianco P.L. the power to insert into this Assignment any further identification which may be

PATENT REEL: 022052 FRAME: 0606 necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark office for recordation of this Assignment.

Signature: North of Color Court Signature: Luise Raint ain)

02.06.

Date: Norbert GOLDMANN Heilswannenweg 61 D-31008, Elze, Germany

Date: 02,06, 200

Luise BARTLING Schafsweide 5

D-31008 Elze, Germany

Note: If signed abroad, prima facie evidence of execution may optionally be obtained by execution of this document before a U.S. Consul or before a local officer authorized to administer oaths whose authority is proved by a certificate from a U.S. Consul. If signed domestically, do so before a Notary Public. Otherwise the execution by the inventors should be witnessed by at least two witnesses who sign here:

WITNESSES:

Signature:

Date: 02.06. 2008

Signature: Splint & Burling

Date: 02.06, 2008



R 40192 Our Ref R 43139 R 50126 R 51806 7590-X07-005RE 7590-X04-005 7590-X08-008 759-X02-002 Annuity due Your Ref 30,04,2010 06,03,2009 Filing No./Patent No. (Appl) 11/714264 (Appl) 12/066297 (PAT) 7128284 (PAT) 6938935 Appl. date 17.09.2002 15,09,2006 17.09.2002 16,03,2001 Country U.S.A. U.S.A. U.S.A. U.S.A. GOLDMANN, NORBERT BARTLING LUISE GOLDMANN, NORBERT BARTLING LUISE GOLDMANN, NORBERT BARTLING LUISE GOLDMANN, NORBERT BARTLING LUISE

EXHIBIT A

Patents and Applications assigned to Faiveley Transport

Page 3 of 3

PATENT

REEL: 022052 FRAME: 0608